GPIBEthernet USB
63200A系列大功率直流電子負載，主要是供伺
服器電源、A/D電源供應器、功率電子元件、車
用電池、車用直流充電樁及一些電力電子元件等
產品測試使用。高功率、並聯功能、同步動態的
專屬能力，更有瞬間三倍額定功率的拉載能力，
適合應用於車用電池與燃料電池等高功率的待測
物測試。

CV CV
V V
I/V Curve I/V Curve I/V Curve
CR+CC Mode CV+CR Mode CV+CC Mode
CV
CR
CC
I CC
CP
CR
CV
V
 面板說明
1 92 103 114 125 136 147 158 16
 規格表-1 (60V)
60V Models 63206A-60-1000
Voltage*2 0~60V
Current 0~100A 0~500A 0~1,000A
Power*3 0~6,000W
Static Mode

16. AC輸入接頭
1. 電源開關 : 電子負載主機的交流電源開關
2.  VFD (Vacuum Fluorescent Display) 顯示器 : 顯示設定資訊
3.  快捷鍵組 : 拉載模式切換快捷鍵
4.  功能鍵組 : 包含A/B鍵、RANGE、MODE、EXTEND、LOCK、
 COFIG./LOCAL、EDIT、SPEC、SHORT、RECALL、ADVA、
 SAVE、CLEAR等按鍵
5. ENTRY鍵組 : 數字鍵及ENTER鍵
6.  方向鍵 : 用來變更畫頁及選用表單位置用
7.  可按壓旋鈕 : 按壓旋鈕鍵可進入參數編輯設定，設定完成後，
 再按壓一次旋鈕確認輸入值
8.  USB HOST (尚未支援) : 供使用者自訂波形與編程程序資料下載、韌體更新等
• 續下頁 ➟
 規格表-2 (150V)
 規格表3 (150V)
150V Models 63202A-150-200 63203A-150-300 63204A-150-400
Voltage*2 0~150V 0~150V 0~150V
Current 0~20A 0~100A 0~200A 0~30A 0~150A 0~300A 0~40A 0~200A 0~400A
Power*3 0~2,000W 0~3,000W 0~4,000W
Static Mode

2mA/µs~
14A/µs
5mA/µs~
28A/µs
Resolution 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 2mA/µs 5mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 160VA(max) 160VA(max) 200VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 132.5 x 428 x 647mm /
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
132.5 x 428 x 647mm /
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647 mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
Weight 30kg / 66 lbs 30kg / 66 lbs 35kg / 77.2 lbs
150V Models 63205A-150-500 63206A-150-600 63208A-150-800
Voltage*2 0~150V 0~150V 0~150V
Current 0~50A 0~250A 0~500A 0~60A 0~300A 0~600A 0~80A 0~400A 0~800A
Power*3 0~5,000W 0~6,000W 0~8,000W
Static Mode

10mA/µs~
48A/µs
Resolution 0.5mA/µs 2mA/µs 5mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 2mA/µs 5mA/µs 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 200VA(max) 200VA(max) 400VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 177 x 428 x 647mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 35kg / 77.2 lbs 35kg / 77.2 lbs 70kg / 154.3 lbs
 規格表-4 (150V)
 規格表-5 (150V)
150V Models 63210A-150-1000 63212A-150-1200 63215A-150-1500
Voltage*2 0~150V 0~150V 0~150V
Current 0~100A 0~500A 0~1,000A 0~120A 0~600A 0~1,200A 0~150A 0~750A 0~1,500A
Power*3 0~10,000W 0~12,000W 0~15,000W
Static Mode

10mA/µs~
32A/µs
20mA/µs~
64A/µs
Resolution 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 20mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 400VA(max) 400VA(max) 600VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
441.1 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
17.37 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 70kg / 154.3 lbs 70kg / 154.3 lbs 97kg / 213.8 lbs
150V Models 63218A-150-1800 63220A-150-2000 63224A-150-2000
Voltage*2 0~150V 0~150V 0~150V
Current 0~180A 0~900A 0~1,800A 0~200A 0~1,000A 0~2,000A 0~200A 0~1,000A 0~2,000A
Power*3 0~18,000W 0~20,000W 0~24,000W
Static Mode

80A/µs
Resolution 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 20mA/µs 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 20mA/µs 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 20mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 600VA(max) 800VA(max) 800VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 441.1 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
17.37 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
574.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
22.64 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
574.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
22.64 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 97kg / 213.8 lbs 125kg / 275.6 lbs 125kg / 275.6 lbs
• 續下頁 ➟
 規格表-6 (600V)
 規格表-7 (600V)
600V Models 63202A-600-140 63203A-600-210 63204A-600-280
Voltage*2 0~600V 0~600V 0~600V
Current 0~14A 0~70A 0~140A 0~21A 0~105A 0~210A 0~28A 0~140A 0~280A
Power*3 0~2,000W 0~3,000W 0~4,000W
Static Mode

2mA/µs~
6A/µs
4mA/µs~
12A/µs
Resolution 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 160VA(max) 160VA(max) 200VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 132.5 x 428 x 647mm /
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
132.5 x 428 x 647mm /
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647 mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
Weight 30kg / 66 lbs 30kg / 66 lbs 35kg / 77.2 lbs
600V Models 63205A-600-350 63206A-600-420 63208A-600-560
Voltage*2 0~600V 0~600V 0~600V
Current 0~35A 0~175A 0~350A 0~42A 0~210A 0~420A 0~56A 0~280A 0~560A
Power*3 0~5,000W 0~6,000W 0~8,000W
Static Mode

5mA/µs~
18A/µs
Resolution 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 2mA/µs 5mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 200VA(max) 200VA(max) 400VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 177 x 428 x 647mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 35kg / 77.2 lbs 35kg / 77.2 lbs 70kg / 154.3 lbs
 規格表-8 (600V)
 規格表-9 (600V)
600V Models 63210A-600-700 63212A-600-840 63215A-600-1050
Voltage*2 0~600V 0~600V 0~600V
Current 0~70A 0~350A 0~700A 0~84A 0~420A 0~840A 0~105A 0~525A 0~1,050A
Power*3 0~10,000W 0~12,000W 0~15,000W
Static Mode

5mA/µs~
13.5A/µs
10mA/µs~
27A/µs
Resolution 0.5mA/µs 2.5mA/µs 5mA/µs 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 400VA(max) 400VA(max) 600VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
441.1 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
17.37 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 70kg / 154.3 lbs 70kg / 154.3 lbs 97kg / 213.8 lbs
600V Models 63218A-600-1260 63220A-600-1400 63224A-600-1680
Voltage*2 0~600V 0~600V 0~600V
Current 0~126A 0~630A 0~1,260A 0~140A 0~700A 0~1,400A 0~168A 0~840A 0~1,680A
Power*3 0~18,000W 0~20,000W 0~24,000W
Static Mode

36A/µs
Resolution 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 20mA/µs 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 20mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 600VA(max) 800VA(max) 800VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 441.1 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
17.37 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
574.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
22.64 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
574.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
22.64 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 97kg / 213.8 lbs 125kg / 275.6 lbs 125kg / 275.6 lbs
 規格表-10 (1,200V)
 規格表-11 (1,200V)
• 續下頁 ➟
1,200V Models 63202A-1200-80 63203A-1200-120 63204A-1200-160
Voltage*2 0~1,200V 0~1,200V 0~1,200V
Current 0~8A 0~40A 0~80A 0~12A 0~60A 0~120A 0~16A 0~80A 0~160A
Power*3 0~2,000W 0~3,000W 0~4,000W
Static Mode

1mA/µs~
4A/µs
2mA/µs~
8A/µs
Resolution 0.1mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 1mA/µs 0.1mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 1mA/µs 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 160VA(max) 160VA(max) 200VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 132.5 x 428 x 647mm /
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
132.5 x 428 x 647mm /
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
Weight 30kg / 66 lbs 30kg / 66 lbs 35kg / 77.2 lbs
1,200V Models 63205A-1200-200 63206A-1200-240 63208A-1200-320
Voltage*2 0~1,200V 0~1,200V 0~1,200V
Current 0~20A 0~100A 0~200A 0~24A 0~120A 0~240A 0~32A 0~160A 0~320A
Power*3 0~5,000W 0~6,000W 0~8,000W
Static Mode

4mA/µs~
12A/µs
Resolution 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 200VA(max) 200VA(max) 400VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 177 x 428 x 647mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 35kg / 77.2 lbs 35kg / 77.2 lbs 70kg / 154.3 lbs
 規格表-12 (1,200V)
 規格表-13  (1,200V)
1,200V Models 63210A-1200-400 63212A-1200-480 63215A-1200-600
Voltage*2 0~1,200V 0~1,200V 0~1,200V
Current 0~40A 0~200A 0~400A 0~48A 0~240A 0~480A 0~60A 0~300A 0~600A
Power*3 0~10,000W 0~12,000W 0~15,000W
Static Mode

2mA/µs~
9A/µs
5mA/µs~
18A/µs
Resolution 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 2mA/µs 5mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 400VA(max) 400VA(max) 600VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
441.1 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
17.37 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 70kg / 154.3 lbs 70kg / 154.3 lbs 97kg / 213.8 lbs
1,200V Models 63218A-1200-720 63220A-1200-800 63224A-1200-960
Voltage*2 0~1,200V 0~1,200V 0~1,200V
Current 0~72A 0~360A 0~720A 0~80A 0~400A 0~800A 0~96A 0~480A 0~960A
Power*3 0~18,000W 0~20,000W 0~24,000W
Static Mode

Rear USB (Device) Standard
GPIB Optional
System Bus Master/Slave
General
Input Resistance (Load Off) 600kΩ(Typical) 800kΩ(Typical) 1MΩ(Typical) 2MΩ(Typical)
Operating Temp 0~40℃
Storage Temp -20~80℃
Line Voltage 100~240 VAC / 47~63Hz
1. The specifications are guaranteed to meet specified performance at temperature range of 25±5˚C.
2. If the operating voltage exceeds the rated voltage for 1.05 times, it would cause permanent damage to the device.
3. The power rating specifications at ambient temperature = 25˚C and see the diagram below for power derating.
4. If the operating current is below range 0.2%, the accuracy specification is 0.1% F.S.
5. Power F.S. = Vrange F.S.x Irang F.S.
6. The specification is valid only for loading current > 4% F.S.
7. The short circuit function simulates full power loading and thus it cannot perform mechanical short circuit.
8. Example : 63200A-1200-400, the voltage ranges are 150V, 600V, and 1,200V.
9. For the power rating specifications of 1200V models, see the diagram below for power derating.
 訂購資訊
 63200A Series-SC-202112-PDF
中茂電子(上海)有限公司

A632010 Slave 機型 (1200V/960A/24kW)
A636000  GPIB 介面
A636010 Ethernet 介面
B632000 3U機型專用把手 (2kW/3kW)
B632001 4U機型專用把手 (4kW/5kW/6kW)
B632002 7U機型專用機框耳架 (8kW/10kW/12kW)
B632003 10U機型專用機框耳架 (15kW/18kW)
B632004 13U機型專用機框耳架 (20kW/24kW)
63200A系列大功率直流電子負載
型號 電壓 電流 功率 機身高度
63206A-60-1000 60V 1000A 6kW 4U
63202A-150-200
150V
200A 2kW
3U
63203A-150-300 300A 3kW
63204A-150-400 400A 4kW
4U63205A-150-500 500A 5kW
63206A-150-600 600A 6kW
63208A-150-800 800A 8kW
7U63210A-150-1000 1000A 10kW
63212A-150-1200 1200A 12kW
63215A-150-1500 1500A 15kW
10U
63218A-150-1800 1800A 18kW
63220A-150-2000 2000A 20kW
13U
63224A-150-2000 2000A 24kW
63202A-600-140
600V
140A 2kW
3U
63203A-600-210 210A 3kW
63204A-600-280 280A 4kW
4U63205A-600-350 350A 5kW
63206A-600-420 420A 6kW
63208A-600-560 560A 8kW
7U63210A-600-700 700A 10kW
63212A-600-840 840A 12kW
63215A-600-1050 1050A 15kW
10U
63218A-600-1260 1260A 18kW
63220A-600-1400 1400A 20kW
13U
63224A-600-1680 1680A 24kW
63202A-1200-80
1200V
80A 2kW
3U
63203A-1200-120 120A 3kW
63204A-1200-160 160A 4kW
4U63205A-1200-200 200A 5kW
63206A-1200-240 240A 6kW
63208A-1200-320 320A 8kW
7U63210A-1200-400 400A 10kW
63212A-1200-480 480A 12kW
63215A-1200-600 600A 15kW
10U
63218A-1200-720 720A 18kW
63220A-1200-800 800A 20kW
13U
63224A-1200-960 960A 24kW